

Reminder: Invitation - DNB's third quarter results for 2019 will be presented on Thursday 24 October

DNB will publish its results for the third quarter of 2019 on Thursday 24 October 2019 at 7.30 a.m. CET. Please note that the analyst conference in London will be held on Monday 28 October.

Thursday 24 October at 9:30 a.m. CET: press conference in English accessible via live web TV

Place: DNB's head office in Bjørvika, Dronning Eufemias gate 30, Oslo. A live broadcast will be available on the Investor Relations pages at ir.dnb.no.

Please register your attendance in Oslo by email to ca@dnb.no.

The press conference will be held in English.

Thursday 24 October at 1:30 pm CET: conference call for analysts and investors

To attend the conference call: (+47) 21 56 33 18, or international line: (+44) (0) 20 30 03 26 66. Password: DNB Q3.

The phone conference (listen-only mode) and a recording of this will be available on the Investor Relations pages at ir.dnb.no.

Monday 28 October at 07:45 am GMT for 08:00 start: breakfast conference for analysts in London.

Place: DNB Bank ASA, 8th Floor, The Walbrook Building, 25 Walbrook, London EC4N 8AF.

Please register your attendance in London by email to Wendy.Busuttil@dnb.no by the end of business Wednesday October 23.

Representatives of the Group management will present the results followed by a Q&A session.

For further information:

Investor contacts:

Rune Helland, head of Investor Relations, tel. (+47) 23 26 84 00 / (+47) 977 13 250 Thor Tellefsen, head of Long-term Funding, tel. (+47) 24 16 91 22 / (+47) 915 44 385

Media contact:

Thomas Midteide, Group EVP Communications, tel. (+47) 962 32 017

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements according to Section 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.